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OBJECT ID

+
-
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+

(+)

NO

COM

NC

-

SCHEMATIC

ON-ON

SPDT ILLUMINATED

GREEN

GREEN

RECOMMENDED PANEL CUTOUT

PANEL THICKNESS 1-6mm

(-)

(+)

M19 X 1.0

THREAD

45.9

1.0

1.81

.04

 in

[ ]

7.50

[.30 in]

POWER SYMBOL

ILLUMINATION COLOR:

GREEN

22.00

[.866 in]

.50

[.020 in]

13.0

[.51 in]

16.10

[.63 in]

19.20

[.756 in]

NOTES:

  1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM [INCH]

  2. GENERAL TOLERANCE: X.X = 0.4

                                              X.XX = 0.25

  3. RATING: 15A @125/250VAC

  4. OPERATING FORCE: 3.5 ±1.5N

  5. OPERATING TEMP: -25°C to 85°C

  6. ELECTRICAL LIFE: 10,000 CYCLES MIN.

  7. MECHANICAL LIFE: 1,000,000 CYCLES TYP.

  8. INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 MEGA-OHMS MIN.

  9. DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1500VAC 1 MINUTE (INITIAL VALUE)

 10. CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100 MILLI-OHMS MAX. 

 11.     DENOTES CRITICAL PARAMETER.

 12. LAMP VOLTAGE: 12V

 13. TRAVEL: 3.2mm

 14. HEX NUT TORQUE: 1-3Nm

 15. INGRESS PROTECTION: IP67

 16. HARDWARE SUPPLIED: O-RING AND HEXNUT

HOUSING:

BLACK ANODIZED

ACTUATOR:

BLACK ANODIZED
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4.75

[.187 in]

10.60

[.42 in]

7.60

[.30 in]

5.35

[.21 in]

.50

[.020 in]

2.80

[.110 in]

19.90

[.78 in]

22.0

[.87 in]

5.4

[.21 in]
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